District I

State of New Mexico

Form C-104

Operations Superintendent E-mail Address: zboyd@ameredev.com

Date: 01-02-2020

Phone: 737-300-4725

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II					nergy, l	es Revised August 1, 2011					1		
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210					Oil Conservation Division				Submit one copy to appropriate District Office				
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410												AMENDED REPOR	т ,
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, 1								☐ AMENDED R				AMENDED REFOR	' آھ
	I.	R	EQUI	EST FO			AND AUTHO				<u>RANSI</u>	PORT	٦٨٥
Operator n								<sup>2</sup> OGRID	Numb	er	372224	(C	
AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC 5707 SOUTHWEST PARKWAY BUILDING 1, SUITE 275						275	<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Coo			775		1	
AUSTIN, TX								6 Pool Code					6
				ol Name ; WOLFCAMP, WEST					33813			()co	4
** ***				perty Nam	9 Well Number				₹.				
322647 Nandina 25 36							1 Federal Com			<u> </u>		121H	، ل
II. 10 Surface Location Ul or lot no.   Section   Township   Range   Lot Idn   Feet from the   North/South Line   Feet fr							Feet from	rom the East/West line County				ר ≪	
4			36E	N	230	SOUTH	430		West		LEA		
L						11 Botto	m Hole Location			-			_
UL or lot no.					Lot Idn	Feet from the	e North/South line	Feet from	the		Vest line	County	7
1	30	] 3	25S	36E	N	50	North	380			Vest	LEA	╛
12 Lse Code	<sup>L3</sup> Prod	bucing M Code	cthod	<sup>14</sup> Gas Co Da				C-129 Effe	ctive D	ate	<sup>17</sup> C-1	29 Expiration Date	1
F		F		TB		NONE A	SSIGNED			İ			J
m. Oil a		s Tra	nspor	ters			_						_
18 Transpor							orter Name ddress					<sup>20</sup> O/G/W	
OGRID	-						n Oil Co.					0	-
14035		PO Box 1324, Atresia, NM 88210									U	٦.	
<u></u>	-					··							
	Pending Connection Agreement									L	G	_	
													7
<u> </u>					Α	MEDEDEN O	DED ATTING LLC					<u></u>	
372224 AMEREDEV OI 5707 SOUTHWEST PKWY BUILDIN							NG 1, SUITE 275 AUSTIN, TX 78735					w	
													7
						Midcon Gar	thering, LLC				+		_
371677					, Houston, TX 79027					0	_		
													7
													_
IV. Well												•	_
<sup>21</sup> Spud Date 7-26-2019		<sup>22</sup> Ready 12-22-20				<sup>23</sup> TD 23126	<sup>24</sup> PBTD 22285	<sup>25</sup> Perforation 12684-22285				<sup>26</sup> DHC, MC N/A	'
								İ					
27 H.	ole Size	28 Casing		& Tubing Size		29 Depth Set			<sup>30</sup> Sacks Cement		؍ ا		
1	7.5				13.375		1096			1150			1/
					11600			1370			7/		
9.875			7.625			11699			1370			4	
6.75				5.5			22641	i		1315		1315	
			+						+				$\dashv$
Tubing - 2.875							Tubing -11	75					
V. Well	Test D	ata											_
31 Date New Oil		32 Gas Delivery Date		33 Test Date		³⁴ Test Leng	tb 35 Ti		bg, Pressure		36 Csg. Pressure		
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size		39 Oil											
				1	39 Water		40 Gas			<sup>41</sup> Tes		41 Test Method	1
													╛
<sup>42</sup> I hereby cert								OIL CON	ISERV.	ATIO!	DIVISIO	N	7
been complied complete to the						is true and	1	~					
Signature:						Approved by:	>	. ~	۸۸	\$7	_		
Printed name:			- 7				Title:	- 1	<u>- 71</u>	, <u> </u>	EL.	-3	1
Zac Boyd						···		<b>_</b>	• T	<u>^</u>	•		4
Title:							Approval Date:		1	11	_		H

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NMNM137469

Do not use this f	IOTICES AND REPORTS Corm for proposals to drill Use Form 3160-3 (APD) fo	i.	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other instruction		7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well  Oil Well  Gas W	/ell			8. Well Name and No. Nandina 25 36 31 Fe	ne and No. 5 36 31 Fed Corn 121H (322647)		
2. Name of Operator AMEREDEV OPERATING LLC (372	2224)			9. API Well No. 30-025-46196			
3a. Address 5707 Southwest Parkway, Building 1, Suite 275	Austin TX 3b. Phor	ne No. <i>(include area cod</i> 00-4700	e)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WOLFCAMP, WEST (33813)			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., At Surface LOT 4 / 230 FSL / 430 FWL / LAT 32 At proposed prod. zone LOT 1 / 50 FNL / 380 F	R. M., or Survey Description) 2.0802 / LONG -103.31139 WL / LAT 32.10847 / LONG -103.3115		· ·	11. Country or Parish, S Sec 31 / T25S / R36E			
12. CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTIC	CE, REPORT OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYP	E OF ACT	ION			
Notice of Intent  ✓ Subsequent Report	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Reco	uction (Start/Resume) amation mplete	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other		
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Plug Back		oorarily Abandon r Disposal			
testing has been completed. Final determined that the site is ready for Spud Date: 7-26-2019 Released Rig: 9-12-2019 Intent to Flow Test Nandina Fed Co	m 25-36-31 121H (Start Date 12-2	nly after all requirements	, including				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is t	rue and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)						
Zachary Boyd		Title Operation	ns Superin	tendent			
Signature		Date 01/02/20	20				
	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR STA	ATE OF	FICE USE			
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable to	title to those rights in the subject lease w			Da	ate		
entitle the applicant to conduct operations  Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for		d willfully t	o make to any department	or agency of the United States any false,		
(Instructions on page 2)					<del> </del>		



January 2, 2020

ATTN: Paul Kautz NMOCD 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-6161 ext. 104

Paul,

I've enclosed several documents for the Nandina Fed Com 26 36 31 121H (API#: 30-025-46196) for your review and approval, including:

- Form C-102 Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat
- Form C-103 Sundry Notice Intent to flow test
- Form 3160-5 Federal Sundry Notice Intent to flow test
- Form C-104 Request for Allowable/Authorization to Transport
- Form C-129 Application for Exception to No-flare Rule
- As-Completed Wellbore Plat
- Additional Points Required Information Sheet
- Final As-Drilled Directional Plan

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Best regards,

Christie Hanna

Regulatory Coordinator